

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

03-02-2017

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT II

Case Nos. 2016AP1956-CR, 2016AP1957-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

DARRIN K. TAYLOR,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED IN THE KENOSHA COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE MARY KAY WAGNER,
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

SCOTT E. ROSENOW
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1083736

Attorneys for Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-3539
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
rosenowse@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION AND ORAL ARGUMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	3
The evidence was sufficient to support Taylor’s conviction for causing mental harm to a child as a party to the crime and his related bail-jumping conviction.....	3
A. Controlling legal principles.....	3
B. The evidence was sufficient to support Taylor’s conviction for causing mental harm to a child as a party to the crime.	4
1. The evidence was sufficient to show that S.F. suffered mental harm.....	5
2. The evidence was sufficient to show that Taylor’s conduct caused S.F.’s mental harm.	9
C. The evidence was sufficient to support Taylor’s related conviction for felony bail jumping.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979).....	12
<i>M.Q. v. Z.Q.</i> , 152 Wis. 2d 701, 449 N.W.2d 75 (Ct. App. 1989).....	6, 7
<i>McGuire v. McGuire</i> , 2003 WI App 44, 260 Wis. 2d 815, 660 N.W.2d 308.....	9
<i>State ex rel. Kalal v. Circuit Court for Dane Cty.</i> , 2004 WI 58, 271 Wis. 2d 633, 681 N.W.2d 110.....	4
<i>State v. Griffin</i> , 220 Wis. 2d 371, 584 N.W.2d 127 (Ct. App. 1998).....	12
<i>State v. Klingelhoets</i> , 2012 WI App 55, 341 Wis. 2d 432, 814 N.W.2d 885.....	8
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 231 Wis. 2d 447, 605 N.W.2d 567 (Ct. App. 1999).....	11
<i>State v. Perkins</i> , 2004 WI App 213, 277 Wis. 2d 243, 689 N.W.2d 684.....	7
<i>State v. Poellinger</i> , 153 Wis. 2d 493, 451 N.W.2d 752 (1990).....	3, 8, 12
<i>State v. Simmelink</i> , 2014 WI App 102, 357 Wis. 2d 430, 855 N.W.2d 437.....	4

	Page
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 2012 WI 91, 342 Wis. 2d 710, 817 N.W.2d 410.....	3, 4
<i>State v. Wille</i> , 2007 WI App 27, 299 Wis. 2d 531, 728 N.W.2d 343.....	4
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 149 Wis. 2d 878, 440 N.W.2d 534 (1989).....	12
Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 813.122(1)(e).....	7
Wis. Stat. § 948.01	9
Wis. Stat. § 948.04	4, 5, 9
Wis. Stat. § 948.04(1).....	1, 4, 8
Wis. Stat. § 948.01(2).....	1, 5, 8, 9
Other Authority	
Wis. JI-Criminal 2116 (2009)	5
